SAFESURE® SERIES FILTERS
SAFESURE® SERIES FILTERS
PTFE Sterilizing & Pre-filtration Gas Filter Series
Capsules /  Cartridges
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA
MEDIA INFORMATION
TYPE MEDIA FEATURES TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
AFM Hydrophobic

EXAMPLE: AAFMB107EP  = 0.2 μm, 10", 226 o-ring/fin, EPDM o-ring, pharmaceutical application
PA
SAFESURE AFM CARTRIDGE ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal Length
05 = 5"
10 = 10"
20 = 20"
30 = 30"
40 = 40"
Connection
0 = Double Open End,
       Flat Gasket
2 = 226 O-ring/Flat (PBT Insert)
7 = 226 O-ring/Fin (PBT Insert)
3 = 222 O-ring/Flat (PBT Insert)
8 = 222 O-ring/Fin (PBT Insert)
Seal Material
S = Silicone
E = EPDM
V = FKM
P = E-FKM (FEP/PFA
       encapsulated FKM)
Application
P = Pharmaceutical
AFMB
SPECIFICATIONS - SAFESURE AFM CARTRIDGE
Filter Media Hydrophobic Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
Supports Polypropylene
Core, cage, end caps Polypropylene
Adapter internal support Stainless steel 316L
O-rings (cartridge only) Silicone, EPDM, FKM, or E-FKM (FEP/PFA encapsulated FKM)
O-ring Internal Insert
(cartridge only)
PBT
Retention Ratings 0.2 µm
Effective Filtration Area (EFA)  5" 0.34 m2 (3.7 ft2); 10" 0.68 m2 (7.3 ft2); 20" 1.36 m2 (14.6 ft2); 30" 2.04 m2 (22 ft2); 40" 2.72 m2 (29.3 ft2)
Max. Operating Pressure 0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C;  0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C; 0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
Max. Differential Pressure Forward:
0.69 MPa (6.9 bar, 100 psi) at 25°C;   0.40 MPa (4.0 bar, 58 psi) at 60°C; 0.24 MPa (2.4 bar, 35 psi) at 80°C
Reverse:
0.30 MPa (3.0 bar, 44 psi) at 25°C; 0.10 MPa (1.0 bar, 15 psi) at 80°C
Bubble Point ≥ 0.011 MPa (1.1 bar, 16 psi) at 20°C in 60% isopropanol (IPA) 40% water, air
Sterilization Steam-in-place: Can be steam sterilized for 30 minutes at 145°C in forward direction (<0.3 bar, 5 psi)
  with 100 cycles and in reverse direction (<0.1 bar, 1.5 psi) with 50 cycles.
Autoclave: Can be autoclaved 200 cycles for 30 minutes at 130°C.
—
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  3
DIMENSIONS
126 o-ring w/locking tab
141mm
56.0mm
(2.2”)
56.0mm
(2.2”)
56.0mm
(2.2”)
70mm
(2.76”)
(5.55”)
64.0 mm (2.52”)
35.5 mm
(1.40”)
64.0 mm (2.52”)
35.5 mm
(1.40”)
13

P = E-FKM (FEPFA encapsulated FKM)
N = No seal
SAFESURE MINI CARTRIDGE ORDERING INFORMATION
Application
P = Pharmaceutical
Box Quantity
1 = 1 per box
1 P
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  5
SAFESURE SERIES BRICAP C SMALL CAPSULE FILTERS - FLOW RATES
SPECIFICATIONS - SAFESURE BRICAP C SMALL CAPSULE FILTERS
Bricap C01 Bricap C02 Bricap C03
Filter Media Hydrophobic Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)
Housing Polypropylene
Supports Polypropylene
Core, cage, end caps Polypropylene
Vent O-rings Silicone
Retention Ratings 0.2 µm
Effective Filtration Area
(EFA)
200 cm2 (0.2 ft2) 480 cm2 (0.5 ft2) 750 cm2 (0.8 ft2)
Vent/Drain See ordering information
Max. Operating Pressure 0.55 MPa (5.5 bar, 80 psi) at 25°C;  0.10 MPa (1.0 bar, 15 psi) at 80°C
Max. Differential Pressure Forward: 0.55 MPa (5.5 bar, 80 psi) at 25°C;  0.10 MPa (1.0 bar, 15 psi) at 80°C
Reverse: 0.21 MPa (2.1 bar, 30 psi) at 25°C
Bubble Point ≥ 0.011 MPa (1.1 bar, 16 psi) at 20°C in 60% isopropanol (IPA) 40% water, air
Sterilization Autoclave: Can be autoclaved 50 cycles for 30 minutes at 130°C. (Cannot be steam sterilized in-line.)
EXAMPLE: C01TTAFMBA1P  = Bricap C01, 3/4" Tri-Clamp I/O, AFM 0.2 μm, autoclavable
Inlet                           Outlet
  K = 1/2" (14 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  T = 3/4" (19 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  F = 1.5"  (31 mm) Sanitary Tri-clamp
  A = 1/4" - 1/2" (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped
         Hose Barb with Filling Bell (liquids only, outlet)
  B = 1/4" - 1/2" (6-13 mm) Multiple Stepped Hose Barb
  L = 1/8" (3.2 mm) Hose Barb
  Y = 3/8" (9.6 mm) Hose Barb
  H = 1/2" (13 mm) Hose Barb
  V = 9/16" (14 mm) Hose Barb
Capsule Formats
C01 = Bricap C01
C02 = Bricap C02
C03 = Bricap C03
SAFESURE SERIES BRICAP C SMALL CAPSULE FILTERS - ORDERING INFORMATION
Sterilization
A = Autoclavable
1P
Media
AFMB =  AFM 0.2 µm
AFMB A
— — —
EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR FOR COBETTER PRODUCTS IN THE USA |  6
DIMENSIONS - BRICAP C SMALL CAPSULE FILTERS
C02TT
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
C03TT
64 ± 1mm
(2.52”)
C01BB
Bricap C01
Bricap C02
Bricap C03
C01TT
104 ± 2 mm
(4.09”)
87 ± 2 mm
(3.43”)
104 ± 2 mm
(3.43”)
96 ± 2 mm
(3.78”)
112 ± 2 mm